

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7963-7964/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2009 in CRLM No.  
29505/2009 & CRLM No. 53818/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &  
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMANAT GILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRINDER KAUR VIRK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the  
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 09/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Agarwala, Adv.  
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.Ms. Jayshree Anand, Adv.  
Ms. Nitu Kumari Sinha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pankaj Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.  
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Post on 16.11.2009.

Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2 makes a statement  
that he will not leave India before 16.11.2009.(Meera Hemant)  
Assistant Registrar(Veera Verma)  
Court Master