

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7963-7964/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2009 in CRLM No.
29505/2009 & CRLM No. 53818/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

AMANAT GILL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMRINDER KAUR VIRK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/11/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.H.N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr.Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr.Gaurav Goel,Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

For Respondent(s)2 Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

R.Nos.1&4 Mr.Rohington Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pankaj Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

R.No.3&5 Mr.Anandeshwar Gautam, Adv.
M.Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

State Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

By the impugned order, the petitioner herein, who is the
wife of respondent no.2, filed a criminal complaint before the police
alleging various offences and the police registered a case and the
matter was under investigation. Meanwhile, the accused filed a
Section 482 CrI.P.C. Petition. By the impugned order, the
investigation had been stayed. Aggrieved by the same, the
complainant filed this petition.

Heard both sides.

Learned counsel appearing for the State submitted that the
investigation could be completed within four weeks and the matter

would be reported to the High Court. In the pending Section 482

application/petition, the High Court would be at liberty to pass
appropriate orders. As regards the respondents 2 to 5 going out of

India also the High Court may pass appropriate orders. Till the

final report is filed the respondents 2 to 5 shall not leave India

and they are not to be arrested. Respondents 2 to 5 to co-operate

with the investigation.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master